41,

41.1.
4.1.2.

4.1.3.

11
12

(Set up time)

El

(Release Date)

ERL
(First Line)

1-5
6-7



Fnsondetesnavesmuns
8\ el % v
waanuanla

I

- -~ A
ANTIURURENEIINUAMINERY

8:00 .-18:00
20:00 .- 6:00

Huduiwuwinnuddey

IEMIMEMINR
o N d -
Aflmrdeumirfinien
3
Auswitezuta

i
v

RenmumInan  [e———]

ey

- A A
NMTHRNBUNUTUIN

fean Release
Date

AUUANKITEY El

it —
Alndidvaiurning

TNNURIMUUNY

WM

46



4.2,

1-5

Reactor

42.1.

216

© ® N o O B W N R

NN L =
RS bhk 365 85KRBEKRKES

F-121303038
F-121303054
F-121303059
F-121303060
F-121303077
F-121303078
F-121303083
F-121303085
F-121303088
F-112313005
F-11231 112
F-112313001
F-112313002
F-112313003
F-112313007
F-112310060
F-112310099
F-112310100
F-112310108
F-112310124
F-112310126

4-1

m
NS97005-T
NS98003-T
NS97004 X-T
NS97005 x-T
NS98001-T
NS98002-T
NS98003 x-T
NS99001-T
NS00002-T
3EB75080-1-T
RTRN-A283JBZ2-T
RTRN-A244JBEO-T
RTRN-A230JBEO-T
RTRN-A253JBEO-T
RTRN-A286JBEZ-T
RTRN-A195JBEO-T
R502AD-TB-T
R502AG-TB-T
COH-ES259-T
3EB75074-1-T
3EB75074-2-T

ERL

41

ACME
ACME
ACME
ACME
ACME
ACME
ACME
ACME
ACME

CH-A (DIT)

CH-A (SAT)

CH-A (SAT)

CH-A (SAT)

CH-A (SAT)

CH-A (SAT)

CH-A (ZBR)

CH-A (ZBR)

CH-A (ZBR)

CH-A (ZBR)

CH-A (ZBR)

CH-A (ZBR)

1-4
1-4
1-5
35
35
1-4
35
1-5
6-7
6-7
6-7

6-7
6-7
6-7

6-7
6-7
6-7
6-7

47

(First Line
7
6-7
MFG/PRO
1
..... E(-COQRE j .
“w wall
2300 23 EI-96C
2300 23 EI-105C
2300 23 EI-105C
2300 23 EI-96C
2300 23 EI-85.8 ¢
2300 23 EI-85.8 C
2300 23 EI-105 ¢
2300 23 EI-90C
2300 23 El-96C
2600 30 El-76.2GB
15 30 BLOCK CORE
2600 30 EI-66GBB
2600 30 EI-76.2GB
2600 30 EI-80G
1500 30 BLOCK CORE
2600 30 El-66GBB
2600 30 EI-76.2GB
2600 30 EI-76.2GB
2600 30 El-66GBB
2600 30 EI-76.2GB
2600 30 El-76.2GB



4-2

(Allowance Time)
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4-2

(Cycle Time)

Period Observation Sheet

Period Observation

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT

PERIOD OBSERVATION A: mKm
L) jirjowinBWTU nrB:
o f P AN
2 «(( ! .M I,
g Ad s _
I\ﬂn:_ . wnlt%u TT"I s
[ pes.
3> W kn n Vw )
Ve /
m B 531 {ewi IS

2D O7cu  HTjj

THAI TABUCHI F.LECTRIC CO.LTD.

FM-EKL2 4006 REV.13

(Period Observation)
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15 8:00 -10:00
500 ' 10
8:00 - 10:00 500 432
10:10-12:00 480 576
12:40 - 15:30 720 648
15:40-18:00 500 642

540 2200 2298

L

(Allowance Time)

(Avoidable Delays)

2298

/1 9

0.2347826 /
RTRN-AS..

‘RTRN-A5-"

432
Joint

25

540
2208
0.2347826

540

11

Joint

2298



il

2.1

(Period Observation)

1:0¢< El<4.2
Qpadtion AdudTime % NomdTine  AloneceTine  Sandhdtine
(Mn) F\H]rg (Mn) person Fatigue Others Total (Mn)

Change Model 27.7 98 27.146 5 1. 12 30.4035

2:42 < EI<10.2
Queaion Acdid Time % NomdTine  AlonaceTine Sachdtime
(Mn) F‘leg (Mn) Person Fatigue Others Total (Mn)

Change Model 47 98 46.06 5 7. 12 51.5872

3.102 < El <24
Qudion AdudTine % NomdTine  AlonaceTime  Sandadtine
(Mn) F‘H]rg (Mn) person Fatigue Others Total (Mn)

Change Model 49.4 98 48.412 5 7. 12 54.2214
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4 El>24
Qpedtion AduidTine % NomdTime  AlonenceTine  Sadadtine
(Mn) I%rg (Mn) person Fatiug Others Total (Mn)
Change Model 54.4 98 53.312 5 7. 12 59.7094
.n
-1
/ 0.2347826 /
2
515 /
219/
422, (Jig)
Jig Secondary (Secondary
Coil Area)
Jig
SRN-OOT-35 3 1 4
SRN-10T-3.5 6 0 6
SOM-00T-250T 5 0 5
SOM-10T-250T 4 0 4
4-2 Jig Secondary



Jig Crimp Terminal
SRN-00T-3.5 SOM-00T-250T SRN-10T-3.5
SOM-10T-250T  Jig Jig
Crimping Terminal

423, (Working Time)
2
1 8:00 - 18:00
60 9 540 1
20:00 - 6:00 60
2 8:00 -12:00 13:00 -
18:00 20:00 - 23:59 1:00 - 6:00
4.24.
Release Deate
1
2



2
ERL
1 ACME
2. ZBR
3 ZHK
4. TB
Reactor
1 CH-A-MACC
2. CHA(DIT)

5. SAT
6. SUMSUNG
7. SIS
8. TTHl

3. CH-A(ZBR)
4. CHA(SAT)
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o M WDN R

AC

ME

4-3

ZBR

Customer Name

ZHK SAT SUM SIS B TTEI MAC DU
Cc

CH-A
(ZBR)

6
9

CH-A
(SAT)

7

4



o WDN R

AW ON R

4-4

Origine

Weight

B8 8 g8

SAT
ACME
ZBR

4-5

Normel
Weight

ERL

0 N o o

AC

ME

306
216
15

09

8.05

SIS
ZHK
TTE
SUM

ZBR

024
18
15
07
049

4.86

Customer Name ( Value X Normal weight)

ZHK SAT SUM SIS

238 306 1% 30
18 28 182 18
4 18 ... 10
04 07 04 o,
049 063 042 0%
5.& 8.80

4.68 7.44

Reactor

CH-A(ZBR)
CH-A-MACC
CH-A(DIT)
CH-A(SAT)

B

306
1%
16
09
042

7.49

TTEt MAC

C
23 28
18 162
110 1%
07 ..
059 04

5.85 6.87

DIT

212
1%
12
07
042

6.51

(ZBR)

20
2
%
09
75

(SAT)

2%
108
12
09
%7



4.2.5.

(Capacity)

4-6

4-6

4-4

Secondary
Winding

Primary
Winding

Heater

Tool Name
SRN-00T-3.5
SRN-10T-3.5
SOM-00T-250T
SOM-10T-250T
SOM-20T-250Z
SOM-40T-250Z
STO-61T-250N
SFO-61T-250N
SPS-01T-250A
SPS-21T-250
SFPS-61T-250

feaftrt - »*on

STO-61T-250N Use FINAL
STO-61T-250N Use FINAL
STO-61T-250N jStand by STORE
SRN-OOT-3.5 stand by STORE
SRN-OOT-3.5 Stand by STORE
SRN-OOT-3.5 Use SECOND
SRN-OOT-3.5 Stand by STORE
SRN-OOT-3.5 Stand by STORE
SOM-0O0T-250T Use SECOND
SOM-0OO0T-250T ;Stand by STORE
SOM-00T-250T ! Use SECOND

Heater

o7



58

NI BB

0O 00000000 0N QALY
AN
5o 0000000 OO0 OO

n
OOOO0O0O0OO0O000O

aaaaaaaaaa
ANANANANANANNOOO

SHeaiciaid

4-5

4.3.

Visual Basic Enterprise Edition 6.0

Microsoft Access 97

(Terminal crimping jig)
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